## PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Safety Division
Railroad Operations & Safety Section

Resolution SR-26 May 8, 1991

## RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION SR-26. ORDER AMENDING RESOLUTION SR-25, WHICH CRANTED A TEMPORARY VARIANCE FROM THE HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS OF GENERAL ORDER 26D.

By Resolution SR-25, dated February 21, 1991, we authorized a temporary variance from height requirements of General Order 26D during the construction over the spur track serving the Los Angeles Times printing plant at Costa Mesa, California, along trackage of the Southern Pacific Transportation Company. The Process Office has informed us that there are two resolutions numbered SR-25. In order to minimize any future confusion and clarify the record, it is proposed to renumber Resolution SR-25, dated February 21, 1991, Resolution SR-26.

## THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that:

Resolution SR-25, dated February 21, 1991, is renumbered Resolution SR-26.

This Resolution shall be effective today.

I hereby certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its regular meeting on May 8, 1991. The following Commissioners approved it:

Need J. Shulman Executive Director

PATRICIA M. ECKERT
President
G. MITCHELL WILK
JOHN B. OHANIAN
DANKEL Wm. FESSIER
NORMAN D. SHUMWAY
Commissioners